Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)

210. CoOWN NPAA: Non Pro All Around - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5

399
389
558
563
397

Berry Smart Shiner
X2d Esther Blanton
Celias Good Soldier
Ima Smoke King Gun

Wranglers Barlight

Cintia L Armstrong
Josey Lankister
John James
Abbie Ferris
Daphne L Potter

16.00
14.00
14.00
11.00
10.00

Cintia Armstrong

John James

Daphne L Potter



Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
214. CoWN NPWC: Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 6

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

D bR W N

367
563
389
399
397
558

Rosa Pistola

Ima Smoke King Gun
X2d Esther Blanton
Berry Smart Shiner
Wranglers Barlight
Celias Good Soldier

Cooper Justus
Abbie Ferris
Josey Lankister
Cintia L Armstrong
Daphne L Potter

John James

71.50
71.00
69.00
67.00
66.00
62.50

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Cintia Armstrong
Daphne L Potter

John James



AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOUCIATION

NRSHA

HATIONAL RANCH AND
UK K OHIORSE AL ANUY

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

CLASS: #214- CoWN NPWC - Non Pro
| Working Cow

DATE: 08/21/2021

1 Polnt Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage

G - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amatour and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first turn

V - Over-bridled {per maneuver)

W - Qut of frame (per manewver)

2 Point Penaities:

A - Going around the corner of the arena before turning cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
bsfore being turned

R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

P ies:
E - Exhausting or overworking the cow belore circling or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence (refusing to turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when reping in opan/cowboy classes

Py les:

- Failura to turn the cow both directions on the fence

~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time

- Blatant discbedience

E - Use of aither hand to instill fearipraise

R - Failure to catch when roping in openicowboy classes

[10 point Penalty;

U
l«am’eﬂ in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and constantly

A - Turning tail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

J - Schooling after entering the arana prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse betwsen cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Fallure to attempt any part of the class

R- Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horseirider

N- Improper western attire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or heac

RUN CONTENT
‘ ‘ " 5 PENALTIES
Each horse/nder team is scared between 0-100 paints and autamatically begins the run with a scare of 70 points
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Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
212. CoWN NPRN: Non Pro Reining - Shown: 6

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

558
399
563
389
397
367

Celias Good Soldier
Berry Smart Shiner
Ima Smoke King Gun
X2d Esther Blanton
Wranglers Barlight

Rosa Pistola

John James
Cintia L Armstrong
Abbie Ferris
Josey Lankister
Daphne L Potter

Cooper Justus

72.00 6.00
69.50 5.00
69.00 4.00
66.00 3.00
64.00 2.00
70.00 1.00

John James

Cintia Armstrong

Daphne L Potter



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE ASNOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

STUCK

NATIONAL RANCH AND

PATTERN 4
SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

HUKSh ALLIANCE

CLASS: #212 - CoWN NPRN - Non Pro
e

DATE: 0g/21/2021

= Out of lead in the cireles, figura sights, or around the and of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a cirele the horse is outof lgad

- Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 tum

- Slipping rein

2

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failura to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patierns

- Failure to b in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a stop pesition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 122 length of arena

112 Point : 5 Point Penaltien:
- Starting acirele or exiting a rollback & a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
= Delayed change of kkad by one stride where the lead change is required by the patlern - Blatant disobadience
description - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and/or roliback 10 Point Ponalty:
= Qver-pin or under-spin upto 1/8 tumn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)
1 Point Penalties:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above
- Out of frame (per manauvar) - Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobsdience

- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamora)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excent two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsalrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena bafore patter is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/o # Each harse/nder team is scored between 0-100 points and aulmatically begins the run with a score of 70 points t I: w o
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Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)

211. CoWN NPPL: Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 399 Berry Smart Shiner Cintia L Armstrong 7400 500 Cintia Armstrong
2 397 Wranglers Barlight Daphne L Potter 7400 4.00 Daphne L Potter
3 558 Celias Good Soldier John James 7250 3.00 JohnJames
4 389 X2d Esther Blanton Josey Lankister 69.00 2.00
5 563 Ima Smoke King Gun Abbie Ferris 66.50 1.00



AQH A ‘ NRS;;K-ZE RN SHOW: Ranch Daddy CFD

AMERICAN QUARTER STOOH TIRSE ALLINCT | « #211- CoWN NPPL - Non Pro Pleasure
Q
BORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING [DATE:  08/21/2021

1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tzil is obvious and consistently camied in an unnalural manne
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
= Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gail at walk Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complate pattem correctiy:
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena belore patlern is complete
3 Point Penaltias: - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Digqualification (DQ):
-Out of lead or cmss-cantering more than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse
= Trotting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
i Palnt Penalties: - lllegal equipment
= Spurring in front of einch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience = Improper viestern attire
- Use of either hand to instili fear/praise + Leaving arena bafore pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
Wi/0 # Each harseirder team is scored between 9-100 points and automaticarly begins the run wih a score of 70 ponts E t '>_' o w i
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Kenneth M Scott Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #082121: Ranch Daddy CFD (08/21/2021)
213. CoWN NPTR: Non Pro Trail - Shown: 5

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

OP1

1

2
3
4
5

389
558
399
397
563

X2d Esther Blanton
Celias Good Soldier
Berry Smart Shiner
Wranglers Barlight

Ima Smoke King Gun

Josey Lankister
John James
Cintia L Armstrong
Daphne L Potter
Abbie Ferris

74.00
74.00
70.00
69.00
73.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

John James
Cintia Armstrong
Daphne L Potter



AQHA
AMIRICAN QUARTIR ! T R A T ANEE CLASS:#213 - COWN NPTR - Non Pro Trail
TEORSE AssOC AT ION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 08/21/2021
1Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penalties: Off-Pattemn {OP): Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern corractly
= Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to inslill fearipraise = 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping oul of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blalant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space at 2 wak or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space = Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount on/ar ground tie (except shifting lo
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disquatification {DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over = Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obviousl| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
= Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western atfire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
L Tnreeto fourstegs on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automaticaly beginsthe run with a score of 70 paints =
w/o # -1 1/2 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Foor, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent e | & - o
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